BT180)

Backlatcher for M752 Series
M752 Series I\v o5 v IEBE

Parts Catalog

Z
N
e _
20 Wiy ®




N—YHhROIDRAH

WMo/ x—YhFuarid, 20014E3 ] s OM700 /BT
BEDI Y Y ROEHTHBL TV §,

W2~5E I 2 B ANICER L. EEDSE 05 FIK,
HEMN=Y ) A MZoTwET, T SRR
A ENTWAEFEFIX, 7S—Y 1 2 FOREFNO. (B
F5) ARLTVWET,

MR & SO 222 R, ST AR LT 2
Vo BB, TONR—V A YOy OREFEIIERIZLY.
FERLKEFEINLZZLEDRHYETOT, HOMLDOT
KL &V,

1556 (Models covered)
M700 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the BT device for M700 series

machine manufactured in March, 2001.

B The components of BT device for M700 machine are
arranged according to the mechanism on pages 2-5. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

BT187

M752-180

BT188

M752-181




8 R TABLE OF CONTENTS

H page
AR, RFBOBEE cooeerererr 2~3 KNIFE / THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ......ovvveeviinnn. 2~3
;’ﬁ;‘ﬁi &b %% ...................................................... 4~5 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ..o ooe oo, 4~5



BT187(M752-180)
BT188(M752-181)

g/sﬂe?(wszq 80)




BT187,188

XA - REEDHEEE

REFNO. PART NO.
1 308083A91
2 308334A
3 007041
4 308332A
5 007041
6 308088
7 007119
8 308333
9 005536
10 240571
11 005605
12 308490
13 304304-91
14 304305
15 005117
16 304306
17 007193
18 304307
19 004832
20 212435
21 240570
22 212436
23 004806
24 209693
25 007052
26 275522
27 007164
28 179765-15
29 240104
30 007099
31 004806
32 202433

EBSRBTR

X Z(48)

* 2EAR
Mm% ,/M3 X6
T30y b
mx<,/M3 X 6

Ty F
mxv/M2X5
TIRIFT
Btz
[EfE/ N %

HFv b

X R

F$iR 0 (1)
T3y b
Fx2,/C5X85

JL—FK
Bftx > /M4
T34y b
NAET Y N M4
r—=JN

[EfE/ N %
r—JIZRg
NAEF Y b M6
T3y b
FxT/M6X10

Ty F

BfFx > /M4
+v /M4
EL

Bftx > /M6

~AFv b/M6
Es

BT187,188

KNIFE/ THREAD RELEASER MACHANISM

DESCRIPTION

KNIFE ASSEMBLY
KNIFE GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
KNIFE
THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

NUT
CABLE

SPRING
CABLE SUPPORT
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

QT.

N = = N — _ —_ 1 _ N = N = =

_



BT188(M752-181)




BT188

HIEDHE

REFNO. PART NO.
1 304314-91
2 304315
3 304316
4 007372
5 304307
6 004832
7 304318
8 212435
9 212436
10 004806
1 209693
12 007052
13 275522
14 007164
15 179765-15
16 240104
17 007099
18 004806
19 202433

EBSRBTR

4B (1)
JL—FK
ANR—H—
BxT /M4
TS50y b

NAT Y M4
FTYINZR
=70
T—JIZ
AT v b M6

TZ4y b
FxT,/M6X10
Ty F
Bffx o /M4
+v /M4

e

Bftx /M4
RAFY b /M6
EE4

BT188

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY

BLADE
SPACER

SCREW
BRACKET

NUT
SPRING
CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
LATCH

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

QT.

_. N = - _

N S

—_



NG AZ O BEKN S

Aft T553-0002 KPRMESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9761 (€ March 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YHHOJICEHEINTLIRNBIRE . IRDIEHFELLEET DI ENHDFT,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.



	THREAD RELEASER/KNIFE MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM
	LIST


